PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1. Stylesheet Version v1				EPAS ID: I	PAT2580671	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
1			lame	Execution Date		
DONALD W. BALDWIN JR.				10/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	AMERICAN AIR FILTER COMPANY, INC.					
Street Address:	9920 CORPORATE CAMPUS DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE 2200					
City:	LOUISVILLE	LOUISVILLE				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY					
Postal Code:	40223					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 14		14054	54186			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (502)588-1939					14054186	
Phone: 502.625.2820						
Email:	Email: Ihoggarth@middletonlaw.com					
Email: Ihoggarth@middletonlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: LINDA J. HOGGARTH						
Correspondent Name: LINDA J. HOGGARTH						
Address Line 1: 401 S. FOURTH STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2600					O D	
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ZM921-13135				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERIC L. JOHNSON			
Signature:			/Eric L. Johnson/			
Date:			10/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Sig						

ASSIGNMENT

Donald W. Baldwin, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 Little Woods Ct., Taylorsville, KY 40071 USA; and

(collectively, the "Assignor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a Filter Housing Utilizing Heat Shrinkable Materials, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a utility patent application serial number $\frac{141054}{15}$, (the "Invention"), (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, American Air Filter Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address is 9920 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 2200, Louisville, KY 40223-5000 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, and non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

> Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031421 FRAME: 0858

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:					
	Donald W. Baldwin, Jr. Date				
STATE OF KENTUCKY))SS:				
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON))				
Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me by the above-listed Assignor this $\frac{1/2}{4}$ day of $\frac{OCDDER}{2013}$, 2013.					
JUNE 31 2015 My Commission expires	Notary Public (Signature)				
	induity rubile (Signature)				

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/17/2013